\$5,163.18



Tuesday, November 29, 2016 Field Ticket Number: 1611291500 Field Ticket Date: Bili To: Job Name: 01 Surface Suemaur Exploration & Production, LLC Well Location: Sheridan, Kansas Schieferecke Well Name: 6300 Ridglea Place Fort Worth, TX 76116 Well Number: 1-7 Well Type: New Well Rig Number: Oakley, KS Shipping Point: Sales Office: Mid Con PERSONEL **EQUIPMENT** 431 Terry Heinrich Roger Smith Wayne **Bobby Lewis** 373-306 Roger Smith **Bobby Lewis** SERVICES - SERVICES - SERVICES oss Ami 50.0% 756.13 756.13 1.00 min. 4 hr 1,512.25 1512.25 PUMP, CASING CEMENT 0-500 FT 359.60 2.48 719.20 1.24 50.0% PHDL 290.00 per cu. Ft. 50.0% 721.88 525.00 1443.75 1.38 DRYG ton-mile 2.75 88.00 176.00 2.20 50.0% MILV 40.00 per mile 4.40 50.0% 154.00 308.00 3.85 40.00 per mile 7.70 MIHV FLOAT EQUIPMENT -- FLOAT EQUIPMENT -- FLOAT EQUIPMENT 225.00 37.50 50.0% 112.50 3.00 75.00 CEN-8.625 each 34.50 BCSC - 8.625 1.00 each 69.00 69.00 34.50 50.0% **MATERIALS - MATERIALS** - MATERIALS 0,00 0.00 0.00 50.0% 5.00 bbl 0.00 2,416.50 4,833.00 8.95 50.0% 270.00 17.90 CCAC sack 838,20 0.55 50.0% 419,10 CA-100 762.00 1.10 pound 100.98 68.00 2.97 201.96 1.49 50.0% CLC-CPF pound ADDITIONAL ITEMS - ADDITIONAL ITEMS - ADDITIONAL ITEMS 0.00 50.0% 440.00 0.00 220.00 Additional hours, in excess of set hours per hour Final Gross Discount 4,159.20 2,079.60 2,079.60 Services Total Equipment Total 147.00 147.00 294.00 2.936.58 Materials Total 5,873.16 2,936.58 Additional Items 0.00 0.00 0.00 Allied Rep Customer Agent: Final Total 10,326.36 5,163.18 5.163.18 This output does NOT include taxes. Applicaple sales tax will be billed on the final invoice. Customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services described above and on the attached documents.

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Field Ticket Total (USD):

I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the following page.

DEFINITIONS: In these terms and conditions, "ALLIED" shall mean Allied OFS, LLC, and "CUSTOMER" shall refer to the party identified by that term on the front of this contract. As applicable, "JOB" relates to the services described on the front side of this contract, "MERCHANDISE" refers to the material described on the front of this contract and to any other materials, products, or supplies used, sold, or furnished under the requirements of this contract.



Cement Job Summary

Job Number:	1611291500	Job Purpose	01 Surface				
Customer:	Suemaur Exploration & Production, LLC				Date:	11/29/2016	
Well Name:	Schieferecke			Number:	1-7	API/UWI:	
County:	Sheridan		City:			State:	Kansas
Cust. Rep:			Phone:		Rig Phone:		
Distance	40 miles (one way)			Supervisor	Ja	ke Heard	

Emp.	ID:	Employees:		Emp. ID:
#N/	A Roger Smith			#N/A
#N/	A Bobby Lewis	Bobby Lewis		#N/A
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 			
-				
Material	s - Pumping Schedul	e		
	STAGE #1			
Description	Rgstd Qty	Density	Yield	Water (gal/sk)
FRESH WATER	5	8.34	n/a	n/a
Description	Rastd Qty	Density	Yield	Water (gal/sk)
CLASS A COMMON		14.89	1.33	6.20
Description	Rqstd Qty	Density	Yield	Water (gai/sk)
Displacement		8.33	n/a	n/a
	#N/#N/ #N/ #N/ #N/ Material Description FRESH WATER Description CLASS A COMMON Description	#N/A Roger Smith #N/A Bobby Lewis Materials - Pumping Schedul STAGE #1 Description Rqstd Qty FRESH WATER 5 Description Rqstd Qty CLASS A COMMON 270 Description Rqstd Qty	#N/A Roger Smith #N/A Bobby Lewis Materials - Pumping Schedule STAGE #1 Description Rqstd Qty Density FRESH WATER 5 8.34 Description Rqstd Qty Density CLASS A COMMON 270 14.89 Description Rqstd Qty Density	#N/A Roger Smith #N/A Bobby Lewis Materials - Pumping Schedule STAGE #1 Description Rqstd Qty Density Yield FRESH WATER 5 8.34 n/a Description Rqstd Qty Density Yield CLASS A COMMON 270 14.89 1.33 Description Rqstd Qty Density Yield

Slurry: Lead 1		Slurry Name: CLASS A COMMON					
Quantity:	270 sacks		Biend Voi:	289.58 cu.ft.		Blend Weight:	26208.9 lbs
Material	Description			Conc. (lb/sk)	Determined by	Load Volume	UOM
CCAC	CLASS A COMMON			94	% Base Materia	25380.0	lbm
CA-100	CALCIUM CHLORIDE, PELLETS OR FLAKE			2.82	% BWOC	761.4	lbm
CLC-CPF	CELLOPHANE FLAKES			0.25	lb/sk	67.5	lbm
Water	Mixing Water			6.20	gal/sk	1674	gal

Job Number:	1611291500	Job Purpose	01 Surface		1		
Customer:	Suemaur Explor	Date: 11/29/2016					
Vell Name: Schieferecke				Number:	1-7	API/UWI:	
County:	nty: Sheridan		City:			State: Kansas	
Cust. Rep:			Phone:		Rig Phone:	C	
Distance 40 miles (one wa		у)	Supervisor		Terry		
DATE	TIME PRESSURE - (PSI)		FLUID PUMPED DATA		CONSTRUCTO		
	AM/PM	CASING	ANNULUS	VOLUME	RATE (BPM)	COMMENTS	
11/29/2016	4:00:00 PM					ARRIVE ON LOCATION	
11/29/2016	4:30:00 PM			•		SAFETY MEETING	
11/29/2016	12:00:00 AM	•		5		PUMP WATER AHEAD	
11/29/2016	5:45:00 PM			64		PUMP CEMENT	
11/29/2016	5:55:00 PM			17		START DISPLAMENT	
11/29/2016	6:01:00 PM			85		SHUT DOWN	
11/29/2016	6:03:00 PM					Close in	
11/29/2016	6:10:00 PM					Wash out Seller	
						10 BBL Cement returns	
						Full circulation during job	
						THANK YOU	